
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Storm Drainage Infrastructure System Construction for Public 
Works Stormwater Projects (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) 
ITB No. 22-101480 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired contract  

Storm Drainage Infrastructure System Construction for Public 
Works Stormwater Projects (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) 
ITB No. 22-101480 

CPA No. 1309232 (A&S Paving, Inc) 
CPA No. 1309234 (Kemi Construction Co, Inc.) 
CPA  1309239 (GS Construction, Inc.) 
CPA  1309236 (Site Engineering, Inc.) 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$36,894,102.00 

CPA No. 1309232 (A&S Paving, Inc) 
Initial – $9,669,033.00 

CPA No. 1309234 (Kemi Construction Co, Inc.) 
Initial – $9,525,023.00 

CPA  1309239 (GS Construction, Inc.) 
Initial – $8,850,023.00 

CPA  1309236 (Site Engineering, Inc.) 
Initial - $8,850,023.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$1,252,638.42 

CPA No. 1309232 (A&S Paving, Inc) 
Initial – $964,102.42

CPA No. 1309234 (Kemi Construction Co, Inc.) 
Initial – $180,336.00 

CPA  1309239 (GS Construction, Inc.) 
Initial – $108,200.00 

CPA  1309236 (Site Engineering, Inc.) 
Initial - $0 



Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

A&S Paving, Inc. (Prime) 
Owner: Beverly Allen, CEO 
Years in business: 30 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 15 

TMA Construction and Consulting, LLC; LSBE-DeKalb 
- 20%
2727 S. Stone Mountain-Lithonia Road, 
Lithonia, GA 30058  
Years in Business: 15 
Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 8 
Services/Products Provided: Hauling 

Kemi Construction Company, Inc. (Prime) 
Owner: Rufus Oladapo, President 
Years in business: 33 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 

Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC; LSBE-DeKalb - 
10% 
2171 West Park Court, Suite I  
Stone Mountain, GA, 30087  
Years in Business: 22 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 19 
Services/Products Provided: Manhole Rise, CCTV and 
Cleaning 

D&D Sewer Inspection Services, LLC; LSBE-DeKalb - 
10% 
408 Colchester Drive 
Decatur, GA, 30088  
Years in Business: 11 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 5 
Services/Products Provided: CCTV and Cleaning 

GS Construction, Inc. (Prime) 
Owner: Alessandro Salvo, CEO 
Years in business: 26 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 

KC Trucking, Inc. - LSBE-DeKalb - 10% 
6915 Dalehollow Drive 
Lithonia, GA 30058 
Years in Business: 27 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12 
Services/Products Provided: Hauling 

Metals & Materials Engineers, LLC; LSBE-DeKalb - 5% 
2171 West Park Court, Suite I 
Stone Mountain, GA, 30087  
Years in Business: 22 



Years doing business with DeKalb: 19 
Services/Products Provided: Pipe Installation 
 
 
Lewis Construction and Consulting Inc; LSBE-DeKalb - 5%  
1582 Barrington View 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Years in Business: 37 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 17 
Services/Products Provided: Pipe Installation 
 
 
Site Engineering, Inc. (Prime); LSBE-DeKalb - 100%   
Owner: Paxton Billingsley, CEO 
Years in business: 39 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
 

Attachments: Change Order Request Form 
 

 


